

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4334

ANSWERED ON 19
TH

 MARCH, 2020


REPAIRING OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS

4334. DR. KRISHNA PAL SINGH YADAV:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals for repairing of National Highways received from Madhya

Pradesh during the last three years; and


(b) the names and details of roads for which repairing work has been sanctioned, location-

wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) The location-wise details of proposals received for Periodical Renewal of National

Highways (NHs) from the State of Madhya Pradesh and sanctioned during the last 3 years are

annexed.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4334 FOR ANSWER ON 19.03.2020 ASKED BY DR.

KRISHNA PAL SINGH YADAV REGARDING REPAIRING OF NATIONAL

HIGHWAYS.

Location-wise details of proposals received for Periodical Renewal of National

Highways (NHs) from the State of Madhya Pradesh and sanctioned during the last 3

years

Sl.

No

NH

NO.

Name of

NH

Division

Name of work

Sanctioned

cost (Rs. in

Crore)

Total

no. of

Kms

1 3 4 5 6 7

2016-2017

1 59 A Indore P.R. in km. 24 to 41 8.28 17.00

2 59 A Indore
P.R. in km. 42 to 77

19.48 31.6
P.R. in km. 124 to 126.60

3 75 Sagar P.R. in km. 4 to 5 0.48 2.00

4 75 Sagar P.R. in km. 12 to 25 4.22 14.00

5 75 Sagar P.R. in km. 42 to 58.40 3.36 15.20

6 12 Bhopal P.R. in km. 1 to 4.60 3.08 3.60

7
75

Extn
Sagar P.R. in km. 42 to 48 1.78 7.00

   Sub Total 40.68 90.40

2017-2018

Nil

2018-2019

8 59A Indore
PR in Km. 42,58,60,61 & km. 62 of NH-

59A
1.43 5.00

9 59A Indore
PR in Km. 93 to 123, Km. 126/8 to 128 of

Indore-Betul Road of NH-59A
9.31 33.40

10 12 Bhopal
PR in Km. 302/2-8 & km. 312/4 to 314/10

of Bhopal City portion on NH-12
2.19 2.80

11
86

Extn.
Bhopal

PR in Km. 4/2 to 9/10 of Bhopal City

portion on NH-86 Extn.
3.00 5.20

   Sub Total  15.93 46.40

   Grand Total 56.61 136.80


*****

